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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on February 25, 2013, a copy of the Notice of Appeal was served by 

operation of the Court’s Electronic Case Filing System, on counsel of record in case number 

1:11-CV-650 and as follows: 

Larry McDevitt 
David Wilkerson 
Melissa L. English 
THE VAN WINKLE FIRM 
11 North Market Street 
Asheville, NC 28801 
Telephone: (828) 258-2991 
Facsimile: (828) 257-2767 
Email: lmcdevitt@vwlawfirm.com; dwilkerson@vwlawfirm.com 
menglish@vwlawfirm.com  
 
Juanita R. Brooks 
Roger A. Denning 
Fish & Richardson, P.C. 
12390 El Camino Real 
San Diego, CA  92130 
Telephone:  (858) 678-5070 
e-mail: brooks@fr.com; denning@fr.com; countryman@fr.com 
 
Jonathan E. Singer 
Deanna J. Reichel 
Elizabeth M. Flanagan 
Fish & Richardson, P.C. 
60 S. 6th Street, Suite 3200 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
e-mail: singer@fr.com; reichel@fr.com; eflanagan@fr.com 
 
Douglas E. McCann 
A. Martina Hufnal 
Robert M. Oakes 
222 Delaware Avenue, 17th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Telephone: (302) 652-5070 
Email: dmccann@fr.com; hufnal@fr.com; oakes@fr.com 
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Jeffrey T. Thomas 
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER 
3161 Michelson Drive 
Irvine, CA  92612 
Telephone:  949-451-3800 
e-mail:  jtthomas@gibsondunn.com 

 

 This the 25th day of February, 2013. 

/s/ Lyn K. Broom    
Lyn K. Broom (N.C. State Bar No. 17674) 
Teague Rotenstreich Stanaland Fox & Holt, 
P.L.L.C. 
101 S. Elm Street, Suite 350 (27401) 
P.O. Box 1898  
Greensboro, NC 27402-1898  
Phone: (336) 272-4810  
Fax: (336) 272-2448 
E-mail: lkb@trslaw.com  
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